Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xoma Technology Ltd.	10/03/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Research Development Foundation	
Street Address:	402 North Division	
City:	Carson City	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

500054745

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08064691
Application Number:	08425335
Application Number:	08488113
Application Number:	08477484
Application Number:	08839765
Application Number:	09711485
Application Number:	10717243
Application Number:	08646360
Application Number:	09136389
Application Number:	09610838
Application Number:	10127890
Application Number:	10613755
Application Number:	07787567
Application Number:	07901707
Application Number:	07988430

PATENT

REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0728

08064691

00098 <u>TD</u> **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512/536-5616

Email: mrobinson@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Parker

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10508715/CLFR:261US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David L. parker

Total Attachments: 3

source=20051012100701#page1.tif source=20051012100701#page2.tif source=20051012100701#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0729

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to Research Development Foundation (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patent applications listed on Exhibit 1, such applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; and generally take all reasonable actions which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

25572895.1

PATENT REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0730 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Signature:

Name: Christopher J. Margolin

Title: Vice President, General Counsel

and Secretary

XOMA Technology Ltd.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this 3rd day of October, 2005, before me, Janet A. Hubel, Notary Public, personally appeared Christopher J. Margolin, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



Notary Public

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701 Date: October 3, 2005

EXHIBIT 1

Jurisdiction	Application No.	Publication/ Patent No.
United States of America	07/787,567	
United States of America	07/901,707	5,376,546
Canada	2,122,714	2,122,714
Switzerland	9294279	669982
Germany	92924279	69233045.3
France	92924279	669982
United Kingdom	92924279	669982
Ireland	92924279	669982
European Patent Office	92924279	669982
European Patent Office	3002145.5	
Japan	5-508702	
Japan	2003-334432	
United States of America	07/988,430	5416202
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US92/09487	
Canada	2,162,689	2,162,689
Switzerland	94917380.1	700,444
Germany	94917380.1	700,444
France	94917380.1	700,444
United Kingdom	94917380.1	700,444
Ireland	94917380.1	700,444
European Patent Office	94917380.1	EP700,444
Japan	6-525727	
United States of America	08/064691	
United States of America	08/425,335	5,621,083
United States of America	08/488,113	5,744,580
United States of America	08/477,484	5,756,699
United States of America	08/839765	6,146,631
United States of America	09/711,485	6,649,742
United States of America	10/717,243	
Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US94/05348	
United States of America	08/646,360	5,837,491
United States of America	09/136,389	6,146,850
United States of America	09/610,838	6,376,217
United States of America	10/127,890	
United States of America	10/613,755	

25572895.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

PATENT REEL: 016634 FRAME: 0732